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2.9 Convictions for summary conviction offencesS by type, 1971 and 1972 (concluded) 

Type of offence I97I 

FEDERAL STATUTES (concluded) 
Lord's day 
National defence 
Railway 
Unemployment insurance 
Weights and measures 
Other federal statutes 

PROVINCIAL STATUTES 
Children of unmarried parents 
Deserted wives and children's maintenance 
Game and fisheries 
Highway traffic 

Driving without due care and attention 
Other traffic 

Liquor control 
Master and servant 
Medical, dentistry and pharmacy 
Mental diseases 
Prairie and forest fire prevention 
Protection of children 
Public health 
School laws 
Other provincial statutes 

MUNICIPAL BY-LAWS 
Intoxication 
Traffic 
Other 

Total convictions 

336 
186 

1,076 
2,607 

95 
12,359 

1,186,021 

1,732 
9,626 
6,715 

39,537 
965,337 
139,676 

466 
38 

137 
67 

4,241 
526 
295 

17,628 

117,947 

2,403 
86,992 
28,552 

343 
255 
562 

1,805 
248 

10,693 

1,281,582 

1,104 
10,762 
7.026 

49,027 
1,046,581 

125,862 
435 

62 
120 
48 

4,989 
523 
209 

34,834 

102,206 

522 
75,088 
26,596 

1,439.138 1,517,462 

•Excludes Quebec, Alberta and Yukon Territory. 

2.10 Juvenile delinquents, by group of offence, and ratio per 100,000 juvenile population, 1971-73^ 

Group of offence 1971 1972 1973 

Delinquencies against the person 

Delinquencies against property with violence 

Delinquencies against property without violence 

Wilful and forbidden acts in respect of certain property 

Forgery and delinquencies relating to currency 

Other delinquencies 

Total 

No 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

No 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

1,723 
38 

8,790 
192 

15,093 
330 

2,112 
46 

136 
3 

10,944 
239 

38,798 
848 

1,726 
38 

9,064 
199 

15,116 
331 

2,640 
58 

174 
4 

13,463 
295 

42,183 
924 

1,963 
43 

9,335 
205 

15,298 
335 

2,668 
58 

156 
3 

14,731 
323 

44,151 
968 

'Canada total juvenile population figure in 1971 was 4,576,700, 4,564,000 in 1972. and 4.562.000 in 1973. 

2.11 Juvenile delinquents classified by type of delinquency and percentage distribution, 1971-73 

Delinquency 1971 1972 

Manslaughter and murder and causing death 
by criminal negligence 

Murder, attempt 

Common assault 

Other delinquencies against the person 

Breaking and entering a place 

Robbery and extortion 

No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% 

24 
0.06 

11 
0.03 
771 
1.99 
315 

0.81 
8,407 
21.67 

383 
0.99 

21 
0.05 

8 
0.02 
747 
1,77 
313 

0.74 
8.694 
20.61 

370 
0.88 

25 
0.06 

5 
0.01 
862 
1.95 
404 

0.92 
8,905 
20.17 

430 
0.97 


