78 Canada Year Book 1976-77

Type of offence	1971	1972
FEDERAL STATUTES (concluded)		
Lord's day National defence Railway Unemployment insurance Weights and measures Other federal statutes	336 186 1.076 2.607 95 12,359	343 255 562 1,805 248 10,693
PROVINCIAL STATUTES	1.186.021	1,281.582
Children of unmarried parents Deserted wives and children's maintenance Game and fisheries Highway traffic	1,732 9,626 6,715	1,104 10,762 7,026
Driving without due care and attention Other traffic Liquor control Master and servant	39,537 965,337 139,676 466	49,027 1,046,581 125,862 435
Medical, dentistry and pharmacy Mental diseases Prairie and forest fire prevention	38 137 67	62 120 48
Protection of children Public health School laws Other provincial statutes	4,241 526 295 17,628	4,989 523 209 34,834
MUNICIPAL BY-LAWS	117.947	102.206
Intoxication Traffic Other	2,403 86,992 28,552	522 75,088 26,596
Total convictions	1,439,138	1,517,462

2.9 Convictions for summary conviction offences¹, by type, 1971 and 1972 (concluded)

*Excludes Quebec, Alberta and Yukon Territory.

2.10 Juvenile delinquents, by group of offence, and ratio per 100,000 juvenile population, 1971-73¹

Group of offence		1971	1972	1973
Delinquencies against the person	No. Ratio	1,723	1,726	1.963 43
Delinquencies against property with violence	No.	8,790	9,064	9,335
	Ratio	192	199	205
Delinquencies against property without violence	No,	15.093	15,116	15,298
	Ratio	330	331	335
Wilful and forbidden acts in respect of certain property	No. Ratio	2,112 46	2,640 58	2.668
Forgery and delinquencies relating to currency	No. Rano	136	174 4	156
Other delinquencies	No.	10,944	13.463	14,731
	Rano	239	295	323
Total	No.	38,798	42,183	44,151
	Rano	848	924	968

'Canada total juvenile population figure in 1971 was 4,576,700, 4,564,000 in 1972, and 4,562,000 in 1973.

2.11 Juvenile delinquents classified by type of delinquency and percentage distribution, 1971-73

Delinquency		1971	1972	1973
Manslaughter and murder and causing death	No.	24	21	25
by criminal negligence	140.	0 06	0.05	0.06
Murder, attempt	No.	11	8	5
	1%	0.03	0.02	0.01
Common assault	No.	771	747	862
	1%	1.99	1.77	1.95
Other delinquencies against the person	No.	315	313	404
	24	0.81	0.74	0.92
Breaking and entering a place	No.	8,407	8,694	8,905
	1%	21.67	20.61	20.17
Robbery and extortion	No.	383	370	430
		0.99	0.88	0.97